Yo -#50
Lo | Blo/1y

(0-2014-112)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- - 20381  (NEW SERIES)

'DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE ___JUL 17 2014
AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO
THE AGREEMENT WITH HABITAT WEST, INC. FOR
HABITAT RESTORATION AND MAINTENANCE WORK AS
PART OF THE CANYON VIEW UPLAND MITIGATION
PROJECT.

WHEREAS, on September 19, 2011, the City of San Diego (City) entered into an
agreement with Habitat West, Inc. (Habitat West), in the amount of $686,807.01, for the Canyon
View Upland Mitigation Project (Project), which Project includes the restoration of
approximately 0.9 acre of native grassland and 6.79 acres of coastal sage scrub habitat, within

the Los Penasquitos Canyon Preserve east of Black Mountain Road, south of Adolphia Street

- and north of Mercy Road; and

WHEREAS, the Project is currently in year 2 of the required 5-year maintenance and
monitoring period and requires a time extension to authorize the full five years of maintenance

and monitoring; and

WHEREAS, the City and Habitat West executed Change Order No. 1 on August 12,
2013, which authorized maintenance year 2 and extended the contract date to July 24, 2014 at no

additional cost; and

WHEREAS, this Contract Change Order No. 2 is for a “NO COST” time extension of
| 1,195 days and will enable Habitat West to continue to provide maintenance and monitoring

services for the Project through the end of the fifth year as required by the regulatory permit; and

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(0-2014-112)

WHEREAS, under Charter section 99, no contract, agreement or obligation extending for
a period of more than five years may be authorized except by Ordinance approved by a two-

. thirds majority vote of the City Council; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego,‘ as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor, or his designge, is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of
the City, Contract Change Order No. 2 to the aforementioned agreement with Habitat West, a
copy of which is on file in the Office of the City Clerk-as chument No. 00-_ 20381 .
providing for a no cost time extension of 1,195 calendar days from the expiration date of the

existing contract.

Section 2. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to its passage, a
written or printed copy having been made available to the City Council and the public prior to

the day of its passage.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on fhe thirtieth day from

and after its final passage.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By

me A. Jun

- Deputy City Attorn
JAJ:cw

05/09/14

Or.Dept: Public Utilities

CC No.: N/A
Doc. No.: 782737 2

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(0-2014-112)

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of
San Diego, at this meetmg of _JUL 01 2014.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

Approved: 7/ |6 / Jd| o »
(dhte) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) , KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



Passed by the Counci} of The City of San Diego on JuL 01 2014 , By the following vote:
Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Sherri Lightner l 0 O
Ed Harris Vi O ] []
Todd Gloria Vi O O O
Myrtle Cole U O 0
Mark Kersey Vi H 0 O
Lorie Zapf 0 O O
Scott Sherman Vi O U U
David Alvarez Vi ] U O
Marti Emerald i/ O] ] H
Date of final passage JUL 172014
KEVIN L. FAULCONER
AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.
_ ELIZABETH S. MALAND
(Seal) L

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days
had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

JUN 172014 JUL 16 2014

, and on

I FURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full prior to passage or that such reading was
dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of the ordinance was made
available to each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage.

4 ALIZABETH ¢ MALAND

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance Number O- 20381




